# FINANCE COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u> Tuesday January 19, 2021 – 12:00 p.m.

# OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 2101 O'Neil Avenue CHEYENNE, WY 82001 www.chevennecity.org

<u>Web Access:</u> https://zoom.us/j/92759359696?pwd=dENrcEVI MFhlc2YvR0t2bzdNZUd6Zz09

Passcode: FC01192021

<u>Call in Access:</u> 1-669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 927 5935 9696 Passcode: 5487375671

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: <u>Finance Committee Meeting (granicus.com)</u>

# 22. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:

a) Letter of Agreement between the City of Cheyenne, Police Department, and the United States Department of Justice, Drug Enforcement Administration, for locating and eradicating illicit cannabis, and investigating and prosecuting those cases.

#### ACTION:

 b) Professional Services Agreement between the City of Cheyenne, Cheyenne Metropolitan Planning Organization, and West Edge Collective LLC, for FY 2021 MPO Public Engagement and Web Support Services. (MPO Federal funds)

#### ACTION:

 Professional Services Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and GLM Design Group for the submission of two Building Resilient Infrastructure and Communities (BRIC) Capability- and Capacity- Building Funding grant applications to FEMA for the City of Cheyenne. (2019-2022 1% Sales Tax)

# ACTION:

## 23. CHANGE ORDERS/CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS:

b) Contract Modification #1 to Contract #7206 between the City of Cheyenne and Inman Roofing, Inc., to replace wood nailer on Cheyenne Aquatic Center roof. (General Fund-CIP Account)

## ACTION:

## 24. CONSIDERATION OF BIDS/PURCHASES/REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS:

a) Consideration of Bid #S-9-21 for a contract between the City of Cheyenne and 4 Quarters Excavation & Development for the East Cheyenne Community Park-Parking Lot and Trailhead Construction Project. (Specific Purpose Sales Tax)

#### ACTION:

## OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:

RESOLUTION – Authorizing submission of a Federal Emergency Management Agency preparedness grant application, under the Assistant to Firefighters Grant Program, on behalf of the Governing Body of the City of Cheyenne, for the purpose of purchasing a fire engine. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)

ACTION:

RESOLUTION – Authorizing submission of a Federal Emergency management Agency preparedness grant application under the Assistance to Firefighters Grant Program, on behalf of the Governing Body of the City of Cheyenne, for the purpose of purchasing new automotive extraction equipment for all front line apparatus for Cheyenne Fire Rescue. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)

ACTION:

OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA: